the radio tower, on the Project Site and the new construction of an approximately 
333-unit multi-family building consisting of an assemblage of various height 
elements and approximately 175 below-grade parking spaces for residents. The 
residential rental units include approximately one-hundred eleven (111) studio 
units, one-hundred sixty-four (164) one-bedroom units, fifty-one (51) two-bedroom 
units, and seven (7) three-bedroom units. The building is positioned toward the 
western and northern boundary of the Project Site to maintain the existing treed, 
“urban wild” along Leo M. Birmingham Parkway and maximize south-facing open

[...]

o Publicly accessible visitor bike parking spaces compliant with BTD’s 
Bike Parking Guidelines; 

o Consistent with BTD’s Bike Parking Guidelines, space for a 19-dock 
BlueBIKES station, and, in addition, the Applicant shall make a 
monetary contribution to BTD for use toward the BlueBIKES program 
in the amount of ninety-thousand, eight-hundred and sixty-two dollars 
and no cents ($90,862.00); 

o Consistent with the Raymond L. Flynn Final Master Plan Update (the 
“FMPU”), a monetary contribution to EDIC for use toward for 
transportation improvements identified in the FMPU, to mitigate the 
Project's transportation impacts, in the amount of Three Million, 
Three-Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($3,300,000.00). 

o Monetary contribution to EDIC for use toward support of Seaport 
water shuttle services, in the amount of Four-Hundred Thousand 
Dollars and No Cents ($400,000.00); and 

o Construction of a new MBTA Silver Line bus shelter adjacent to the 
Project Site.

[...]

o Fishing Partnership (https://fishingpartnership.org/) -- Two Hundred 
Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($200,000) to this non-profit 
organization whose mission it is to improve the safety and lives of 
everyday fishermen. 

o Wentworth Institute of Technology (www.wit.edu ) -- One Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($150,000); 

o PieRSquared (www.piersquared.org ) – One-Hundred Thousand 
Dollars and No Cents ($100,000) for use toward daily meals, SAT prep 
materials, wi-fi, and other resources; 

o Gate of Heaven Catholic Youth Organization (www.gateycyo.org ) – 
Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($50,000);

[...]

Street by installing pavement markings and potentially flex posts on 
Washington Street for approximately 20 feet in length as measured from the 
beginning of the south end of the existing crosswalk; 

● Before issuance of the Certificate of Approval, the Proponent shall make a 
nine thousand nine hundred dollar ($9,900.00) contribution to the Boston 
Transportation Department to support the bike share system; 

● The Proponent shall install electric vehicle charging infrastructure at a rate of 
25% of the parking spaces in the Proposed Project, or two (2) charging 
stations, including one (1) dedicated exclusively to the Dryv shared vehicle,